
$549,990 - 14552 William Dorsey St, Lewes
MLS® #DESU2040808 

$549,990
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 3,097 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

LEWES CROSSING, Lewes, DE

* August 5th Open House has been cancelled
* Welcome to your new home in Lewes
Crossing! This 3 bedroom, 2 full bathroom
single level home has all the features you are
looking for. The open concept living area has a
gourmet kitchen with granite counters, 42"
cabinets, stainless appliances, double ovens,
and a walk in pantry. The kitchen overlooks
the spacious family room with gas fireplace
and dinette area. There is a separate dining
room at the front of the home for formal
entertaining or cozy dinners with friends and
family. The primary bedroom has wood floors,
tray ceiling, two walk-in closets and a primary
bath with tile floors, dual vanity, soaking tub,
and a tiled shower. At the front of the home
are 2 additional bedrooms, one of which has
French doors and is currently being used as
an office. Head downstairs to the basement
where you will find a huge finished family
room, storage room, and an unfinished space
that has an egress window and plumbing
rough-in that is ready to be finished into
another bedroom and bath! There is plenty of
parking with the 2 car attached garage and
concrete driveway. The yard has an irrigation
system with a private well which will save you
thousands of dollars on your water bill. Lewes
Crossing has an in ground community pool,
clubhouse with billiards table, and a well
equipped fitness room. This home is
conveniently located to all major services
including restaurants, grocery stores, public
transportation, and is just 4 miles to historic



Downtown Lewes and Lewes Beach.

Built in 2015

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2040808

Price $549,990

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 3,097

Acres 0.21

Year Built 2015

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal

Status Closed

Community Information

Address 14552 William Dorsey St

Area Lewes Rehoboth Hundred (31009)

Subdivision LEWES CROSSING

City Lewes

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19958

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities Carpet, CeilngFan(s), Crown Molding, Entry Lvl BR, Formal/Separate
Dining Room, Pantry, Master Bath(s), Recessed Lighting, Upgraded
Countertops, Walk-in Closet(s), Shades/Blinds, Wood Floors

Parking Concrete Driveway

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Front Entry, Garage Door Opener

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open



Appliances Built-In Microwave, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Oven-Double,
Oven-Wall, Refrigerator, Stainless Steel Appliances, Washer, Water
Heater, Water Heater - Tankless

Heating Forced Air

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas/Propane

# of Stories 1

Stories 1 Story

Has Basement Yes

Basement Full, Heated, Interior Access, Partially Finished, Windows

Exterior

Exterior Frame, Vinyl Siding, Stone

Exterior Features Lawn Sprinkler

Roof Architectural Shingle

Foundation Concrete Perimeter

School Information

District CAPE HENLOPEN

Additional Information

Date Listed May 6th, 2023

Days on Market 91

Zoning AR-1

HOA Fees 277.00

HOA Fees Freq. Monthly

Listing Details

Listing Office Keller Williams Realty
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